Republic of the Philippines TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND SKILLS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY East Service Road, South Superhighway, Taguig City

SPECIAL TESDA BOARD MEETING

03 October 2008, Friday, 2:00 p.m.
7th Floor TESDA Board Room, Office of the Chair Taguig City

Resolution No. 2008-28 (Page 1 of 2 pages)

APPROVING THE AMENDMENTS ON THE TRAINING REGULATIONS FOR AUTOMOTIVE SERVICING NC III TO INCLUDE LPG ENGINE RETROFITTING AND REPOWERING

WHEREAS, Board Resolution No. 2008 – 17 Prioritized Automotive Servicing (LPG Engine Conversion) Qualification Title for Y 2008 Training Regulations Development;

WHEREAS, Board Resolution No. 2006 – 09 Approved and Promulgated the Training Regulation for Automotive Servicing NC III;

WHEREAS, during the 35TH Standards Setting and Systems Development (SSSD) TESDA Board – TESDA Secretariat Consultation Meeting held on 03 October 2008; 10:00 p.m. it was agreed that the Training Regulations for Automotive Servicing NC III be amended to include the units of competencies:

- 1) Install LPG Conversion Kit
- 2) Test and Adjust LPG Calibration
- 3) Service LPG System
- Remove and Replace Automotive Engine and Engine-related Systems for automotive vehicles using Liquified Petroleum Gas

WHEREAS, during the Special EXCOM TESDA Board Meeting held on 03 October, 2008; 1:00 p.m. the EXCOM TESDA Board agreed and approved the aforementioned amendment:

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, that the Board in its meeting today, 03 October 2008; 2:00 p.m. approves the aforementioned amendment;

Republic of the Philippines TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND SKILLS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY East Service Road, South Superhighway, Taguig City

SPECIAL TESDA BOARD MEETING

03 October 2008, Friday, 2:00 p.m.

7th Floor TESDA Board Room, Office of the Chair Taguig City

Resolution No. 2008-28 (Page 2 of 2 pages)

APPROVING THE AMENDMENTS ON THE TRAINING REGULATIONS FOR AUTOMOTIVE SERVICING NC III TO INCLUDE LPG ENGINE RETROFITTING AND REPOWERING

BE IT RESOLVED FINALLY, that copies of the Resolution and amended copies of the Training Regulation (TR) for Automotive Servicing NC III be published and disseminated to all concerned, and shall be effective fifteen (15) days upon its publication. All programs under these amended training regulations must comply with the requirements of the aforementioned TR. Graduates of TVET courses covered by the aforementioned TR shall be required to undergo mandatory assessment under the national assessment and certification system.

Adopted this 03 October 2008.

MA. ADORINDA DE JESUS-FORRO

Board Secretary VI

Attested by:

SEC. AUGUSTO BOBOY SYJUCO

Alternate Chair, TESDA Board

Director General

Technical Education and Skills Development Authority